MR

¢corded Please Return To: Skagit County Auditor $78.00
NCE A. PIRKLE 6/26/2015 Page 1 of 7 12:49PM

, WA 98273

DOCUMENT TITIL: d Amendment to Lease Agreement

REFERENCE NUMBER{ JD}2 230072

GRANTOR: 'Van Der Vis, Individually

an Der Vis, Trustee of the Van Der Vis
GRANTEES: Biringer Nursery, L
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

ASSESSOR PARCEL / TAXID NUMBERS: ~ P23192 / 340335 :
P23200 / 340335-4=0
P23191 / 340335-2-005-6
P23188 / 340335-2-003-000
P23178 / 340335-1-010-000
P23174 / 340335-1-008-00
P23172 / 340335-1-007-0007




SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter
day of , 2015,
ELISABETH W. VAN DER VIS, individually, and ELISABETH W. VAN
“of the VAN DER VIS FAMILY TRUST, (hereinafter collectively

with respect to that certa

perty situated on 17310 Kamb Road, Mount Vernon,
County of Skagit and State of: ingte

as more particularly described on Exhibit A.

B, The current term
2017.

sease.shall was initially set to expire on December 31,

C.  landlord and Tenant have agreed to extend the term of the Lease until
December 31, 2026 and after December 31, 2026;fo1 one additional ene (1) year period if
Tenant elects to extend as set forth below. .

NOW THEREFORE, for and in “to
other good and valuable consideration, the ad
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that the L.

eration of the above recitals and
sufficiency of which are
mended as follows:

AGREEMENTS
1. The recitals set forth in Sections A through

the parties to be true and correct and are hereby incorporate
of this Agreement.

acknowledged by

2. The Premises are comprised of approximately 170 farm
indicated/located on Exhibit B of the Original Lease. Tenant shall rent th
property which is approximately 170 acres for the yearly total of $51,000 paya
1st of each year, beginning January 1, 2016. '

3. The Lease term shall be extended to December 31, 2026 as the ends
The annual lease period shall continue to be from January 1 to December 31 of each y

Lease Amendment Page 1



4. Provided that Tenant is not in breach or default of this Amendment or
l.ease, beyond any cure period, then Landlord grants to Tenant a conditional
ptlon”) to extend the term for one (1) additional year for only thirty (30) acres,

fween this Amendment and the Lease, the terms of this
ntrol.

IN WITNESS W | e parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed, by their duly*authorized officers, agents or other representatives as of the

date first written above.

LANDLORD:

- Lo 7 "
/f’%:/,./&.}}’{;(% ey é“‘:

£ 2 /9
ELIZABETH W. VAN DER VIS, Trustee 0f the Date
Van Der Vis Family Trust ‘
%W’gwc,}{ pB, A é“’ A~ S

ELIZABETH W. VAN DER VIS, individually

TENANT:
BIRINGER NURSERY, L.P.

By: 4)3‘/ w BW

]O%F M?BIRINGER, Genergl Partner

By: MM@\«V

MARY EANWBI%INGER Generaldriner

Lease Amendment



nt and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses
, 2015.

d in the instrument.

Towi Rodtl!

(Notary’s printed name)

Wi

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the
State of Wash.i%ton, o
4 '“/L‘"??/f' /ﬂ i
; 819-1%

Residing at
My Commission expires!

) a"" | '\?‘s?
W™ o

OF WA® S

STATE OF WASHINGTON
) 8.

COUNTY OF SKAGIT
I certify that I know or have satisfactory ev

VIS is the person who appeared before me an
signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was auitly
and acknowledged it as the Trustee of the VAN DERV

and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purpos

t.¥ TRUST to be the free
d in the instrument.

{Notary's printed namx

ANy
oW Wy
ST WEDE Ty, ]
- &O Q\..\\\\\mu.," I{’ Z .
= _.;;:99\0: El:.;‘::,, %, , (s L
= ¥ oWMALRY 7 ”
Z 23 w0z NOTARY PUBLIC in and f
ZQ - z - R
2 % e 282 State of Washington, .
A A Y Residing at trleny
Y 9,819 \F O T esiding a [ (.
7, T s = . 7
47 LS OF w pSX My Commission expires:
RIS
Page

Lease Amendment



OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
OF SKAGIT )

is:day personally appeared before me JOSEF W. BIRINGER and MARY
-t0 me known to be General Partners of BIRINGER NURSERY, L.P, a

were authorized,

GIVEN unde;

ARY PUBLIC in and for the
tate of Washington

Residing at Vhﬁ' ,/'Q/Nd")
; mmission expires: I~ 07-2¢)9

Lease Amendment



beginning. {Tax Parcel No. P23188/340335-2-003-00

EXHIBIT “A”

the NW ¥ of the SW % less county road and twenty foot
Iréinege and lmigation District 15 of Section 35, Township 34,
Rangg 3/ W:M.'(Tax Parcel No. P23192/340335-2-006-00086) (39.2 acres);

SE % of the NW % excluding the west five (5) feet to
ditch maintaified by Brainage and irrigation District No. 15 and Dike ,
District No. 1 6fSectign/35, Township 34, Range 3, W.M. (Tax Parcel No.
P23200/340335:4-0030005) (40 acres),

©.NW % less the county road of Section 35,

That portion of theSW s ofthe. |
ax Parcel No. P23191/340335-2-005-

Township 34, Range3
0007) (39.4 acres),

That portion of the Northwest 24°of the Northwest of Section 35,
Township 34 North, Range 3.East, W..M., described as follows: Beginning
at a point on the East line of the-County roed running along the West line
of said Section 35, said point, being 871,2¥eet South of the South line of
the County road running along the X said Section *3; thence
North 1°42'37" E along said East line &f the nty road distance of
18,00 feet 1o the intersection of said Eastiine-and an existing fence

75° East along said fence-

| said fence extended
+sajd fence with the
the Northwest %

thence South 0°40'40° West along said West line.
10.53 feet; thence North 88°27'35" West 997 .14 fegt4

That portion of the South sixty (60) rods of the SW %
Section 35, Township 34, Range 3, W.M. (Tax Parcel No.
P23178/340335-1-010-0002) (29.5 acres);

That portion of the North 18 rods of the SW ¥4 of the NE % of
Township 34, Range 3, W.M excluding the East 335 feet (Tax Pa
P23174/340335-1-008-0008) (6.86 acres);

That portion of the South ¥ of the NW % of the NE % located in Sectio
35 Township 34,, Range 3, WM. less the ditch belonging to Drainage



and Irrigation District and Dike District No. 1 less the East 335 feet thereof
Tax Parcel No. P23172/340335-1-007-0007) {13.9 acres). :



